Tomato soup recipe
	Ingredients

· 1 small onion
· 1 garlic clove

· 1 small carrot

· 1 tin chopped tomatoes

· 1 tablespoon tomato puree

· 1 pint vegetable stock

· 2 tablespoon olive oil

· 1 tablespoon plain flour

· 1 teaspoon sugar
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Method
	 Peel and dice the onion
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	Peel and crush the garlic
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	Peel the carrot
Chop into small pieces  
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	Heat the oil in a pot
Add the carrot and onion and cook for 5 minutes to soften
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	Add the garlic and plain flour and cook for 1 more minute
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	Add chopped tomatoes, tomato puree, vegetable stock and sugar and mix well 
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	Turn down the heat and simmer for 25 minutes
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	Remove the pot from the cooker and carefully blend with a hand blender before serving
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